
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Addie Farrell 

Addie Farrell [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 

(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/CN =RE Cl Pl ENTS/CN =CC6 BB601520A4F9690AE254948D782F5-ADDI E FAR RE] 

8/28/2019 5:40:11 PM 

IBECproject [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=88ae86133cd043eca129d9fee992fd20-0AA - IBECp] 

FW: IBEC Summary 

From: Gerard Mccallum <GMcCallum@wilsonmeany.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 5:40 PM 

To: Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Addie Farrell 

<AFarrell@esassoc.com>; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; Christopher 

E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Gordon Anderson (gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com) 

<gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com>; Royce Jones (rkj@kbblaw.com) <rkj@kbblaw.com>; Loren Montgomery 

(loren@mcadvise.com) <loren@mcadvise.com>; Dennis Kanuk (dennis@mcadvise.com) <dennis@mcadvise.com>; Chris 

Holmquist <CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com>; Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP 

(dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com) <dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com>; Tay Via (tvia@coblentzlaw.com) 

<tvia@coblentzlaw.com>; Robert B. Hodil (rhodil@coblentzlaw.com) <rhodil@coblentzlaw.com>; Lisa Trifiletti 

(lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com) <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com> 

Cc: Royce K. Jones <royce@kbblaw.com> 

Subject: RE: IBEC Summary 

I'll have to cut out at 11am 

Gerard 

-----Original Appointment-----

From: Brian Boxer <!?..!?..9..?Sqr..@.?..$..~!.?.?.9..f:.,f:.Q.f.TJ> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 4:50 PM 

To: Brian Boxer; Christina Erwin; Addie Farrell; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@ldtyofinglewood.org); Christopher E. Jackson; 

Gordon Anderson (gg_r.ciqn.@.0..An.ci.?.f..?.9..D.A.?..?..Q.;L?.tQ.$._,_(.Q.f.TJ); Royce Jones (r..ls.i.@ .. tt!.P..!.?W.&9..ff!.l; Loren Montgomery 
(loren@mcadvisesom); Dennis Kanuk (dennis@mcadvisesom); Gerard Mccallum; Chris Holmquist 

(cholmquist@wilsonmeany,com); Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP (dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com); Tay 

Vi a (tY.L?.@.;9...t?.!.sn.t?.!.?..W ... rn.m.); Ro be rt B. Hod i I (r..h.9.ct.iJ@.;gpJQL!.t?.!.?..W.,_;g_m.); Lisa T rifil ett i CU.?.?..@J.r..[fL\?.t.ti.;9..D.?..~.!!.t.Lo_g,_;.9.JD.l 
Cc: Royce K. Jones 

Subject: IBEC Summary 

When: Thursday, August 29, 2019 9:00 AM-1:00 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada). 

Where: See below 

Join meeting in my Webex Personal Room 

Meeting number (access code) 



Di 

nd enter yrn.n meeting number·. 

If you are the host, you can also enter your host PIN in your video conferencing system or application to start 

the meeting. 

Need help? Go to ht 


